

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.5243 OF 2024

Usha Laxman SawantPetitioner
versus
Municipal Corporation of Greater
Mumbai & Ors.Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Ms. Shilpa Redkar i/b. Mr. Shivprasad Borade, Advocate for
Respondent Nos.1 to 6.

Mr. A.G. Kothari, Advocate for Respondent Nos.7 and 8.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
&
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.

DATE : 19th MARCH , 2025

P.C. :-

1. None for the Petitioner
2. Stand Over to 3rd April, 2025.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)