

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.5243 OF 2024

VINA
ARVIND
KHADPE
Digitally signed by
VINA ARVIND
KHADPE
Date: 2026.03.09
17:49:03 +0530

Usha Laxman Sawant

..Petitioner

Versus

Municipal Corporation Gr. Mumbai & Ors.

..Respondents

Ms. Panthi Desai i/b. N. P. Vashi and Associates for the Petitioner.
Mr. Pratik Garde for Respondent – MCGM.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 6th MARCH 2026

PC :

1. Registry to verify and list the matter before the appropriate Bench having the subject assignment.
2. Remove from the Board.

(S.M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)